
From:Parpinder Singh
Sent:30 Jul 2018 18:02:28 +0100
To:Licensing
Cc:Matthew Leak;Lina Martino
Subject:RE: PRE1364, Cave Lounge, Unit 1, Frederick Street, WV2 4DU - NEW PREMISES APPLICATION 
[PROTECT] 

PROTECT     

 

Dear Licensing

 

Public Health would like to submit representations for this under the objective of public 
safety. We are led to believe the venue is being used as a shisha bar with the possibility 
of breaching smoking regulations. Until we feel reassured regulations are not being 
breached we would not agree to granting a licence to this venue. Thankyou

 

Parpinder Singh

Senior Public Health Specialist

Tel. Office: 01902 555475

 

E-mail: Parpinder.Singh@wolverhampton.gov.uk

City of Wolverhampton Council

 

 

 

From: Licensing 
Sent: 03 July 2018 16:35
To: Ann Wedge <Ann.Wedge@wolverhampton.gov.uk>; Dawn Williams (Head Of Safeguarding) 
<Dawn.Williams@wolverhampton.gov.uk>; Elaine Moreton <Elaine.Moreton@wolverhampton.gov.uk>; 
Environmental Health (Responsible Authority) 
<EnvironmentalHealth_ResponsibleAuthority@wolverhampton.gov.uk>; Home Office 
<Alcohol@homeoffice.gsi.gov.uk>; Huw Allen <Huw.Allen@wolverhampton.gov.uk>; Hyacinth Flash 
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